Town of Sweden Legal Notice March 28, 2023 Town Board Meeting Location Change

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE, that the regular meeting of the Sweden Town Board scheduled and advertised for Tuesday, March 28, 2023 at 6:00 p.m. at the Sweden Town Hall will now be **held at the Sweden Town Park LODGE, 4761 Redman Road, Brockport, NY**. A joint meeting with the Clarkson Town Board, Brockport Village Board, and the Seymour Library Board will follow the regular meeting.

This by Order of the Sweden Town Board Karen M. Sweeting, Town Clerk